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1 L.D. 2614 

2 (Filing No. S- 513 

3 STArE OF MAINE 
4 SENATE 
5 113TH LEGISLATURE 
6 SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 SENATE AMENDMENT " B " to H.P. 1915, L.D. 2514, 
8 Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Rehabilitation System under 
9 the Workers' Compensation Act." 

10 Amend the bill in section 7 in the first paragraph 
11 in the first and 2nd lines (page 5, lines 32 and 33 in 
12 L.D.) by striking out the following: "A Subcommittee 
13 on Rehabilitation shall be established" and inserting 
14 in its place the following: 'The Legislative Council 
15 shall establish a Subcommittee on Rehabilitation' 

16 Further amend the bill in section 7 in the 4th 
17 paragraph in the first line (page 6, line 20 in L.D.) 
18 by striking out the following: "5 public" and 
19 inserting in its place the following: '3 public' 

20 Further amend the bill in section 7 in the last 
21 paragraph in the last line (page 7, line 24 in L.D.) 
22 by striking out the following: "March 15" and 
23 inserting in its place the following: 'December l' 

24 Further amend the bill by striking out all of 
25 section 8 and inserting in its place the following: 

26 
27 
28 

'Sec. 8. Appropriation. 
appropriated from the General 
purposes of this Act. 

The following funds 
Fund to carry out 
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are 
the 



SENATE AMENDMENT" B .. to H.P. 1915, L.D. 2614 

1 

2 LEGISLATURE 

3 Subcommittee on Rehabilitation 

4 
5 
6 
7 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

8 Provides funds fOl: pel: 
9 diem and related 

10 expenses for a 
11 7-member subcommittee 
12 to meet 8 times and 
13 hold 3 public 
14 hearings. The cost of 
15 2 consultants and an 
16 extensive outreach 
17 program are included 
18 in this study. 

19 WORKERS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION 

1987-88 

$ 770 
700 

$1,470 

20 Office of Employment Rehabilitation 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
23 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 
Capital Expenditures 

Total 

Provides funds for 
Administrative 
Assistant, one 
Entry Specialist 
one Planning 
Research Associate 
to per form 
additional 

one 

Data 
and 
and 
II 

the 
data 

gathering, 
compilation, 
and worker 
:equired. 

analysis 
education 
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1988-89 

$ 3,465 
46,000 

$49,465 

(3 ) 
$74,008 

8,000 
16,675 

$98,683 



SENATE AMENDMENT" B " to H.P. 1915, L.D. 2614 

1 
2 TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $1,470 

3 STATEMENT OF FACT 

4 This amendment makes technical ch~nges to the 
5 legislative study and reduces the appropriation. 

6 5752042188 

7 (Sen. PEARSON 
8 SPONSORED BY:~~~~~L-~~~~~ 

9 COUNTY: 
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